MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF THE JOINT APPROPRIATIONS SUBCOMMITTEE
FOR INSTITUTIONS
February 3, 1981 VETERANS' HOME BUDGET

JACK K. MOORE, Chairman called the meeting to order at 8:05 a.m.
for the Veterans' Home. The meeting was held in Room 108,
Capitol Building. All Committee members were present.

Testimony was given by PETER BLOUKE, Director of Mental Health

and Residential Services; JIM HAUBEIN, Administrator of Management
Services, PAT ESTENSON, Director of Veteran's Home, JIM MORIARTY,
Business Manager Veteran's Home; JIM LARSON, Veterans' Adminis-
tration; DOUG BOOKER, Office of Budget and Planning, RAY HOFFMAN,
Fiscal Analyst.

MR. HAUBEIN explained Exhibit 61, Page 4 Contracted Service.
He stated Dr. WADE COVILL's contract is for $1,210 per month.

In FY 80, the Department made a special contract with DR. COVILL

to give everyone a physical examination, this was a one time con-
tract. He noted the current contract with the physical therapist
was for $25. an hour for a maximum of 10 hours per month. Within
the new budget they will cut this back to $18.63 an hour for 104
hours per year. This gives the new contractor a new base for the
budget, at $1,938 projected on the inflation factors. The Veterans'
Home had hired a dietician at $216. per month for 16 hours a month,
this has been cut back to $100. per month for 12 months with pro-
jected inflation factor. He explained the contract with the
pharmacist, WILLIAM KROLL, is for four to six hours of service a
month. He noted the laundry contract in FY80 for $9,584. In FY 82
and FY 83 this contract will be doubled because a laundry worker's
position has been deleted, and all laundry is being sent out. A
follow-up on laundry requirements has been done and the work load
has doubled. He stated the Fire Suppression contract will be

$300. a year, and for this amount the Home will receive instruction
on fire drills and inspection of the fire extinguisher. He stated
the Xerox copier has not been projected across because this has
been replaced by another machine which will be taken up in Rent.
He then explained Page 5, Supplies and Materials. In Housekeeping
and Janitorial, he did not project an '80 base, instead an’8l

base of $7,313. was used on the other items he did use inflation
factors provided by the Department. He stated the Carpentry figure
was $19. in FY 80, the reason for the increase to FY 82, is because
the FY 81 base is used which is $528. The $19. was a low level
because of a supplemental situation. In the Drugs, an '81 base

was used at $398, also in Shop Supplies the '81 base was used

at $218. On Page 6, Linens & Bedding the actual expense of $2,339
represented $20.34 per occupied bed. In Kitchen Supplies the pro-
jection was on the '81 base of $998. Again in electrical an '8l

base was used, however in paper products, he went back to the '79
base and used that for projection. He explained the food costs

was difficult to arrive at. The fiscal year end by using food
service cost reports was 64.5 cents per meal, but by using

SABAS he was back to 51.3 cents. He stated there was a considerable
amount of donated foods, in FY 80 they received $6,737 and in



MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF THE JOINT APPROPRIATIONS SUBCOMMITTEE
FOR INSTITUTIONS Page 2
February 3, 1981

surplus commodities was $4,684. In the Communications on Page 7,
this is based on FY 80 base with inflation rates. He stated in
Travel, Page 8, there was not a good base to work from, so he
asked MR. ESTENSEN to 0 base travel by putting in anticipated
travel. On Page 10, in Rent, he explained that the Savin Copy
Machine is a lease purchase payment of $140. per month. On
Page 11, in Utilities, the standard inflation factors have been
applied. In Repairs and Maintenance, Page 12, the Office Equip-
ment was based on an 81 base. He explained in Shop,Plant and
Industrial, the amount in FY 82 is higher, because of a $2,800.
pump that has to be serviced, so $2,000. was put into FY 82 for
this repair. In Minor Tools, there was a $295. one time expen-
diture to repair and re-equip the fire extinguishers from the
Children's Unit. This amount was taken out so $186. base was
used for projection. The Oil area has been cut to one barrel
for FY 82 and two barrels for FY 83.

MR. ESTENSON explained Page 14, on Equipment. He stated there
are 20 skilled beds, and only four are electrical at this time.
They are proposing more beds at $1,605 per bed. He noted they
need new geriatric chairs at $155. each, and would like 12 of
those for each year of the biennium. The request for the buffer
is for a 20" high speed machine. He explained the riding mower
with snow dozer does come with a rototiller.

MR. HOFFMAN asked about the initial request for a vascular Doppler
and an EKG machine, why weren't those items included.

MR. ESTENSON stated the vascular Doppler was deleted because they
weren't sure it was going to be used that much.

MR. BLOUKE stated in the Personal Services area the FTE level

is based on 115 residents including the old domiciliary. The
discrepancy between the LFA and the Executive amounts to 1.5

PTE in the direct care unit, due to the Veteran's Administration
requirements.

SEN. JOHNSON asked what the cost per day was for the nursing
home.

MR. ESTENSON stated the total cost is $21 per day for domiciliary
care and $44. for the nursing area.

SEN. JOHNSON asked what the number of hours for direct nursing
care.

MR. ESTENSON stated there were 2.3 hours per day in the nursing
care area and .36 hours per day in the domiciliary.

SEN. JOHNSON asked if they pursued getting Medicade and Medicare
payments.

MR. ESTENSON stated they are not doing it now, but will be pursuing



MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF THE JOINT APPROPRIATIONS SUBCOMMITTEE

FOR INSTUTUTIONS
February 3, 1981

this soon.
licensed.

Page 3

The nursing home has not been certified, but it is

MR. BLOUKE stated they are requesting 13.28 FTE over the previously

authorized FTE level,

(See Exhibit 62,

1.)

MR. ESTENSON explained they are currently at 65 FTE, their

request is a total of 61.08,

MR. HOFFMAN explained there is a 1.

related to the nursing care.

(See Exhibit 63).

5 FPE difference and this is

MR. HOFFMAN explained the initial budget has been refined by
the Department as to their actual needs.

SEN. JOHNSON asked why the institution has not applied for

Medicade and Medicare.

MR.

HAUBEIN stated on several occasions the financial status

has been looked at, and there are only three residents at the
most that would qualify for Medicade, because of their other

benefits.

SEN. JOHNSON asked how many widows

are at the Home.

MR. BLOUKE stated approximately three widows, and six to seven

couples.

MR. HAUBEIN asked that the department be allowed to deposit the

revenue from the Veterans Administration,

and from the Reimbursement

back into the general fund, and fund this from the general fund.
This was done up to the '77 session, and would be consistent

with other institutions.

THE CHAIRMAN felt the vascular Doppler, and EKG equipment should

be included back into the Equipment budget.

He also wanted to

insure the Home gets a heavy duty mower.

MR. ESTENSON stated the one quoted
was a Ford 125, 14 horsepower. In
equipment, the doctor could handle
far as the EKG, there is an annual

the doctor can do this in his office.

on bid by the Ford Company,
regard to the medical

the vascular Doppler. As
requirement to have this done,
The objection was having

to transfer a bed ridden resident to the doctors office.

REP. CONROY asked if a snow blower would be bettér than a blade.
MR. ESTENSON stated it might be better, but they did not get a

quote on a snow blower.
attachments was $5,600.

The retail price for the tractor and
and the gquote is $4,554.

MR. HOFFMAN asked MR. ESTENSON to explain how the medical
services are purchased and paid for by the Veterans, and the



MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF THE JOINT APPROPRIATIONS SUBCOMMITTEE
FOR INSTITUTIONS Page 4
February 3, 1981

facility.

MR. ESTENSON explained that WWI veterans are eligible for aid
and attendance, which means the VA will provide any required
drugs and medical supplies.

MR. HOFFMAN explained the reasons the WWI veterans could receive
these services in nearby communities, rather than attend a VA
hospital.

MR. DAVIS, VA Medical Administrator, explained that the VA
determined the Spanish American War vets because of the age

and disability were automatically entitled to increased pension
because of the need for regular aid and attendance. This is a
term used for veterans who are bedfast. This classification

for the Spanish American War vets gave them entitlement to
outpatient care and treatment at the VA expense, but this did
not entitle them to inpatient hospital care or physician care.
Approximately two years ago this classification was added to

the World War I vets, so they can receive medical care excluding
inpatient hospital care.

THE CHAIRMAN asked about the hoist and van amount on Page 14.
He noted the LFA based their bid on a $16,000. van at Eastmont.

MR. MORIARTY stated they had bid for a van, so he called MR.
WHITE and asked for a quote for a van, which was $10,500. The
current quote on the hoist including installation is $2,375.

THE CHAIRMAN asked the VA people to respond to the remodeling
projects of the old domiciliary at the Veteran's Home, if this
will meet VA eligibility.

MR. DAVIS stated if the remodeling can be done at state expense,
their only requirement would be that it meet fire safety codes
and there be an environment conducive to patient care. He noted
there is an '81 code book out now, that has 200 items that are
changed, but they do not have a copy of that now.

MR. BLOUKE asked if they were considering both floors of the old
domiciliary.

THE CHAIRMAN stated there would be fire escapes on the top floor,
and he would like to have the second floor available. He asked
how many beds are in the downstairs.

MR. BOOKER stated they would have to put sprinklers on both
floors to meet fire safety codes.

MR. ESTENSON stated on the first floor there are 11 rooms, but
three rooms are double, the second floor has 16 living rooms



MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF THE JOINT APPROPRIATIONS SUBCOMMITTEE
FOR INSTITUTIONS Page 5
February 3, 1981

so the total residency could be 25. There is a capacity in the
annex for 20 men.

SEN. THOMAS asked the VA representative, if the fire safety
codes are met, will you state we have to do something about the
life safety portion of the building.

MR. DAVIS stated for new construction or remodeling, there are
privacy and general space standards. Where the VA does not
participate in the construction or remodeling, they take the
position they do not have the right to dictate the privacy
standards. He felt the new annex probably meets the current
requirements.

THE CHAIRMAN asked when they are going to get some new buildings.

MR. DAVIS stated there is a waiting list for construction that
last through fiscal year '84, he noted if the request was put
in today there might be a chance for funds in '84. There is a
65 federal and 35 state funding requirement.

There being no further discussion or comments, the meeting adjourned
at 9:304 and went into Executive Session.

JACK K. MOORE, Chairman

mg



MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF THE JOINT APPROPRIATIONS SUBCOMMITTEE
FOR INSTITUTIONS EXECUTIVE SESSION
February 3, 1981 VETERANS ' HOME

JACK K. MOORE, Chairman called the Executive Session to order
at 9:35 a.m. The meeting was held in Room 108, Capitol Building.
All Committee members were present.

THE CHAIRMAN stated the LFA amount on Equipment would change
due to the addition of the vascular Doppley, EKG machine and

up to $6,200. on the tractor snowblower. The new amount would
be $37,939. for FY 82 and $10,312. for FY 83.

REP. CONROY moved the LFA Equipment amount for $37,939. for FY 82
and $10,312. for FY 83 be approved. THE MOTION PASSED.

SEN. JOHNSON moved the Utility amount of $91,286. for FY 82 and
$102,241. for FY 83 be approved. THE MOTION PASSED.

SEN. JOHNSON moved the LFA Other Expenses amount for $511 for
FY 82 and $554 for FY 83 be approved. THE MOTION PASSED.

MR. HOFFMAN explained the difference in the Repair and Maintenance
was due to the reduced figures that the Executive Budget backed out.

REP. ERNST moved the Executive Budget amount for Repair & Maintenance
of $10,055 for FY 82 and $8,919 for FY 83 be approved. MOTION PASSED.

SEN. ETCHART moved the LFA rent amount of $1,620 for FY 82 and
$1,620 for FY 83 be approved. THE MOTION PASSED

REP. CONROY moved to accept the LFA Travel amount of $1,921 for
FY 82 and $2,074 for FY 83. THE MOTION PASSED.

SEN. ETCHART moved the LFA figures for Communications for
$5,561 for FY 82 and $6,033 for FY 83 be approved. THE MOTION PASSED.

MR. HOFFMAN explained the difference between the LFA figures and
the Executive was mainly due to food service cost reports estimates.
He noted his cost per meal is based on 100 residents, the Executive
cost per meal is based on 115 residents. Comparing the Veteran's
Home to the Center for the Aged, he computed a cost per meal of

70 cents for FY 82 and 75.9 cents for FY 83.

SEN. JOHNSON moved the Executive Budget for Supplies and Materials
for $113,762 for FY 82 and $124,313 for FY 83 be approved. THE
MOTION PASSED

REP. CONROY asked if the difference in the Contracted Service
was in the cost of the laundry worker. He asked if this would
eliminate the need for small washers and dryers.

MR. BLOUKE stated they have deleted the laundry worker, but they
would still need the small washers and dryers.



MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF THE JOINT APPROPRIATIONS SUBCOMMITTEE
FOR INSTITUTIONS Page 2

MR. ESTENSON stated they would not eliminate the small washers,
he noted most of the retained laundry workers would be necessary
for sorting. He stated the cost reflects a laundry contract.

MR. HOFFMAN explained the difference was the LFA went off the
‘80 base for laundry, at that time there was not a firm figure
for the laundry contract. The contract has been renegotiated
for $23,000. in EY 82 and $25,000. in FY 83.

REP. CONROY moved the Executive Budget for Contracted Services
for $52,736 for FY 82 and $62,776 for FY 83 be approved. THE
MOTION PASSED.

SEN. ETCHART moved to accept the modified budget, (EXHIBIT 62),
of $174,902 for FY 82 and $175,116 for FY 83. THE MOTION PASSED.

REP. CONROY moved to accept the Executive Budget for the 61.08 FTE.
THE MOTION PASSED.

THE CHAIRMAN asked to move on the Veterans Administration and
Third Party Reimbursement on Page 2.

SEN. ETCHART moved the Veterans Administration amount of $244,053.
be passed through money into the general fund. THE MOTION PASSED.

REP. CONROY moved the Third Party Reimbursement amount of $431,866.
be passed through money into the general fund. THE MOTION PASSED.

There being no further comments or discussions, the meeting
was adjourned at 10:00 a.m.

JACK K. MOORE, Chairman

mg



PLEASE LEAVE PREPARED STATEMENT WITH SECRETARY.

;- VISITORS' REGISTER
N HOUSE _JOINT APPROPRIATIONS SUKOMMITTEE  ON INSTITUTIONS
BILL VETERAN'S HOME Date 2/3/81
PONSOR
NAME RESIDENCE REPRESENTING SUPPORT | OPPO
E“:gksﬁ'f%\‘anZ lena Dol SCusTitUTzea s .
;71% {Lyméeca g “
NZ : -
G;Q2m4.7777 xf:;dééﬂ%Z4&f \/42ZQQ' TZKLZL.}éazzzéb%//ﬁénuE, e
?J (o / 7:42,//5 WU V/ﬁ/ X
__ énmg, )//1/}74/)7’14/1’:{ /%c(//»u\/ (mere. 07:«/*.\_ )(
. C;Z\ "}--l }l ‘-Kwﬁ lu«'l;* - If 2 Lt <! A
"2 Dehoe | Malo o =13 BN
SR 7 Bl , 7 v/
L)ool Ly Ladbia  Zi .St g
G £ St Hoolbwa < M7 o
—"."
—-b
o
- IF YOU CARE TO WRITE COMMENTS, ASK SECRETARY FOR LONGER FORM.



19 LIGIHXH
(LLp'vEL) | LLEEOL L. | 002820°L I\ (Ozg‘sbl)| 92v ogl‘L | 006'020‘t ¢e7 €06
(079°1) CS61TT z1eoT (55€°Q) 9-6€ €62 ‘vE 85T
Ul u,.\\,_. N; \\._ i \\
€0e‘g C o.rm..mom €L880¢ (9€2) mmwit.m Y8 LLZ L€9°L0T
v N 7 R
(L€T) nss (1Y ) (Tts 9% €eh
(€71 T) 290701 6168 ) 8L 7076 \fm.monoa D 626 °L
e o "
-0~ A A = I 5 .
0 ﬂ\\r 1727201 o- \\omm 16 _ 98716 £L0°69
8L (02971 B69°T 9L (" 0¢9' T 96971 43
. L=
< C7L07T 970°¢C (69%) (Te6 T ) A% ARY 797
0%t CEETT TIE9 Z9T @.m,_w 0ELT T,
B B - e :
(ZTT°CT) 0E7 9eT  [C_ETE ver > (086" T1) [ATRLYA COLTETT 80516
082 8T 96777 Gt.mou TEC 1T G051y |~ 9ELTS 806 ¢t
- ’ N - —
(0RO 8EL) §G9 %8 GG 60L. (626 6ET) 8GET6Y8 6cv 60Z 80 €69
~9%76% A 95765 8Ly GPTES
TOJUUTIUR IBXTeUy Jogpng JOUGTACH JSATCuy Jodpng pPOoIBWELIST TenloV
VA1-29%7 | TEd81d * 9%y V41-09%1 TBO8T4 *o9xg 1867 0861
LAOdNY e80T Ldodd ¢861 SHUNLLIGNT XA

auwoy

,Suelalap eBURIUOK

SNOLLALILSNI J0 INIWNIAVJIIA

S

s1s0) weadoad Te10;
JuodwdTy
sasuadxy Suraievxadp Jrio]
sosuadxy ao
9OoUBUBIUTIPEY N ITeC
S9IITTT

v

TOAT

suoTIedTUNUNL

sTetaalen § saTTdc
S2ITAIDS poIdEAIMN
S90TAI9G TERUOSIDJ Telo;
ST 30!

s0Taw

NOTLJdLuOSH



&

(ZLr vEL) | ZVL'EOL°F| 002°820°L | (ozcayl) gzv‘ool ‘L 9060204 ¢E7'E06 T
CECI‘T 3/V BurATOARy wae
0S% 1T AR

(2i8v9h) 2¢8 79y - (998°1¢E") 998°1¢EY - T90°1GE { -esanquiay A3xeg paAfy
(ES07%%0) TS0 %% = (E30°%%¢) (S OME 2774 = GCY L0E | UOTIBIISTUTWPY sueiedd
o 005" % 00G°% = 000'% 0007 T19°G DN0OUT § 35e4e3U

: paSpuny Lt
8G¥  ¥GG vl 69y 002 ‘¥20‘ 1 66€ ‘0cG 20G°‘98Y 006°‘0L0‘ L (4288144 pung el

ISUTYIATR (T ITKTOUY —TI3rng SOUBTIER TSATTaY —Io8png PO3ICWTIST Ten3oy ONTANNA

Va1-00x%3 Teds1d *09x%3  VaT1-o9x3 Ted81d 09Xy 1861 086T

LA0ad mmma LI5UNd ¢861 STAUNLLANLd XA
. . L] 8 2 '] 3



PeLILPOW - iy
[0ABT] JUGMING - D SNV

GHl SLi éc etk uopejndog
8L 8l L e4eD 39341puU|
8°62 8°62 £1°2¢e 84e) 19341 $,314
GLG60.$ 62 ‘60.% 80T °“€69$ $901AI3S JEUOSIBg ||V 210 )
(1L8Y‘v1L) a %¢ €8 Ad
(82%¥1) vZ 28 Ad sguTaRg Adumdep
$20¢LEL gee‘oet 0T6°12T s3Tjsueg
TEEC Y TEE Y rA/KAR £31a88U07
SHyeT ShyZT 870°CT paaoM sAepIToH
02s°‘T 0T6°1 TEV ‘T awWr3i9AQ
989 ‘v.S 989°‘v/G L8S‘€ESS sataeres
| \ $921449S jeu0sSiayg |v10)
€8 Ad C0 Ad 18 Ad 1872y 08 Ad
T 9 ohug U0} ,“ULI93IVA vuvjuoy  OBMNS

AYVANNS $30IAUES TVYNOSYad




FERRE

9AQY Wesny, - F Uk

9.2'29% oeL‘ead 606°CE$ ste3ol
\w . ,
- - 99y ) 6CT¢ S9OFAIDS WITJ a97do) xoaey
- - £9 ] G1T¢ S801AI9g nuoc,m
8¢ 9¢ 9t 0 901¢ Sutassl qe] 3891 a93eM
00¢ 00¢ 9¢ o) AN ¥4 uoyssaaddng muwm juswiaedaq 9114
91T ST 97€°€T 7856 0 LOTT Lapune Lapune TTedsiTey
ove zze 891 0 S0TZ To13u0) 3594 TO13U0p 3ITag ucwieQ
09 09 - S voLe Bpng 20130BJIdTEN TEBOTPON LN
RUASe 98g°g 8/7°S 0 %0TT 90UBRINSUT | * UOTIBAISTUTWPY Jo -3xedsq
€L9°¢ 86€°¢E - ) m.:m £x3sTaueq 19uj0) 11290y
oco..o B - 5 2212 saa4 ITPNY 103TpNY dATICTSTI8R]
LLL 6TL 08y ) ¢01¢ ISTForWwiRYg TTOox WeTTTTIM
€Iv‘T L0€°T 00L ) : .NOHN cmﬁu,ﬁum#m SUTTTOD 3=uer
182 01T 06S°T 0 Z0T¢ Adeaayy, TedTsAilg suxdyg Kouey
LLO*LT 789°ST 0TS ‘YT o) 9T1¢ *mvﬂnmz _ @R ‘TTTA0D opEM
£8 A4 28 A4 18 Ad 19NV 08 Ad 95 | g 19933u09 40 vsoding 10196.3u09
1 ¥ 1 o NI chn ,Hueielep euujuol | voRmpsv

$351AH3S QILOVHLNOD



nolpON - N
J0AGT TU0AINYD - D Ny

-

STVIHALVYW B 8§317ddNS

“Wm o€ 8¢ 2 ANAA ~ea1T7ddng £13jec
A4 8€T 0zT 0 6227 sey1ddng doy
9Z¢ AU LLT 0 AR =400
€Ly VA% \ TL 0 zeee Inag
229 SLS 6T 0 812¢ Lxjuadae;
v9¢ LEE 60¢ ] LTZ2 gutqunT,
A4 SY 89Z Y 709t 0 9T2C sutToSes
- - Y 0 STZC IeTNOTYD/
A% 8Y v 0] VARA 3uraura,
LST ST €eT o) [AYAA uorionpoaday % o3loyd
916 ‘T T8€°‘T ZET'T 0) 1122 saT11ddng 221330
z81 69T 6ST 0 0T2? ST00], 10UTK
hey € zeee G6S°C 4) 602¢ TedTpe)
6098 %96°L 99L°L 0 L-90TC TeTiojtuep

y Suideeyasnoy

A9 8Y 0% 0 €02T 3uty3oT) Teuosisg % SuTYIOTD

989 7499 £86 0] T0ze Aqqoy ® uorieeaDdRy JusudInby 2TIATYIY

98¢ LSE 8¢ 0 1022 uopiey ~ €27Tddng ®§ speeg Tean3TnoTady
€8 Ad 28 A4 18 Ad 12MdY 08 Ad smong Eau__m_axm uongaypsne uiny)

yo ——7 obieg Bwoy ,SueI=lop eumjuoy | WONMmAH



[eART JuRIIND - D e

ETE“WZTS ZI9LETITS 806 ‘16$ sTel0],
EES %6 069" - €8 Ad
STL98 €€9° - 78 ad
' WUWOU HGUE.
S00°LET

6EEET STeaW 33Ie3Is

: 999°€ZT sTesl Juepisay
8TZ ‘0L o | c02¢ pood
- - 10% o) 6622 Texauay
60T T 0TO‘T A o 1922 19deg
YZI T ov0°‘T - 92€ 9 9922 Tes7130°7y
8¢ 9¢ LA D S92 TEOTIPOH SNOSUBTTRISIRN
SLT'T £80°T 208 o | esze : sefTddng usyoITY
€6L°C YA 1R 6£€°C 0 86C¢ 3utppag ® susuy]
71 €T 1 o' LST2 Lipuneq
6L9 8¢9 LLS 0 - 0SZ¢ ” Te3rdsoq
Zys 10$ 09% o} VAAA sTBOTWaY)
5T €T 12 0 gwee i To13u0y paop

€8 Ad 28 Ad 10 Ad 19739V 08 Ad SMNS | o nypuodxg uojea)isnp w03

7 49 77 abey . SUWOI |, SUCIOI9 X~ CUUTUCR uo|inifisu}

STVIHALVIA B S317ddNS



RHNOW - |
[0A07 0MNYD - D snymy

€LL008 0EL°Cs P16 ‘Y8 1L
\
9 9 S 60€? BUTSTIADADY
TLE TL€ 6.2 %0€T BurTren » °8eisog
L1902 L28°T Yy T Z0€2 aouelst(g Suo] - suoydeTal
6%6°¢C 926°¢ 98/°¢2Z TOE?T Juowdinbig ® edoTAxDg TLOOT - Puoyderdy]
€8 Ad 28 Ad 18 Ad lnov os A4 | smms| o0 Qoo NOILdI¥DS3a
T j0 T obeg JWCH —, TUPITITN CUORIUay - uonlniiisu

SNOILLYIOINNIWAOD



FILHPVIN © N
jeAsT wuBln) - D Mg

162 817 SeTTw 00t T°AEij
00%¢ 7 X 06°z9 8ur3po1 - A3oTo3uOa’n
doysyaom Kep g :3ursanN JO 10322a1(
\Bp 3
:juowdoTaa=Q Fjeas T
vEY 68T 004z 08% = (°TTw ® ¥07) X drad s2TTW 00
Bur3pol SIy3TuU ¢ STEdW 05°T9 9
SUOTIUPAUO) 93BIG UOTSIST “wy/MJIA
{BUPJUO[ UF SUOTIULAUOD SUBISID) 23®IS T
06T 00%e 198vupp ssoursng - sdlad g
06T 00%¢ juepuajutasdng - sdyal g
BUOTOH 03 €86T UOTSS9S oaTiIeTSIdeT °¢
¢9T 00%2 0§°29 x sdra3 g
puaTe 03 a93BUBK SSPUTSNE JI0J UOTIRIUDTIO °C
06T 691 00%¢ 06°79 x 7 a93evurl SSaUIsng
08t 1ee 00%¢ 06°¢9 ¥ v juapuajuraadng
eueTel 03 (dral ® 05°79%) ¥/T — Jurisen
juspusiutiadng 103 aeek sdfal v I
€8 7 28 Ad 403 suotgoeload [eavi]
0¢ 0 66%¢C Teasussn - TIARIL
9% 0 60%¢ sTe3judy aAB) 93BIS-UT - [2ARI]
96¢ 9] 80%¢ 8uT8poT 23IS-UTl - [@ABI]
%% 2 LO%C STe9| 93IBIG-UT - TPABILL
LAY 0 90144 I9YylQ ®3IeIS-ul - ToAri]
01s D T0%¢ ¢ ABD TEUOSIag P3IBIS-UL - ToARIL
€8 Ad Z8 Ad 18 Ad 1en3dY 08 Ad smmg oszhﬂaxm osodangfedAy,
jo T ahieg SUOR —, SUCITTOX CUBTUOR uonnilisu|

J3AVHL



BMHUPON - s
[BAOY QUOIINT - ity

9.0°T$ zsy1s \ LY9° TS sTel0],
\
06T 991 00%e T X 06°29 - 3urdpoT]
usTesn o1 sdral g
sdray asquey *
162 817 00%¢ . seTTW 007 - 4£ep ¢
doysyaom spiooay TEOTPel SUTNUTIUOC)
| UBTOTUYDD] SPI0D2Y TEOTPeN
£0 Ad Z8 A4 18 Ad 1oM2Y 08 Ad s | omypuodx3 or0dngfodAL
07 obeg SUOQ , SUutiojep vdUuidol | donmis

T3AVHL



BaFYIN TN
|3Ae7 uand - g 5ING

869°T$ 969°1$ geS sT830]
- - 02 c0¢ce Ju9y ASMO} N a030®BI],
81 9T T 66G¢C . Xog @9TF330 3504
089°1 089°T - 705Z , sutyoey Adop utaug
€8 Ad 28 Ad 18 Ad may 08 A4 | smas| o o ssoding .
ply aney
E SWOH ,SUBIVIDN BURIUOK uonmnsy

LN3d



POITPON - N
{0A0 JuoNy -3 smmg

TYC*T0TS 98T ‘T6$% €L0°69% sTEI0]
ces 8Ly 29¢ 0 5092 | aomdg § 193EN
£e Y4 v A 0 %092 suedoag sen Kiojrioqe]
00988 LOT ‘6L L5866 0 £09¢ ' 92y ‘6T se) TeanleN
€L0°CT TL9TT 2€8°8 5 1092 \ 190 ‘€4S 9113991d
€8 Ad Z8 Ad 18 Ad 1eM9Y 08 Ad OIS | o vodxg o1y oosn odAL
T 71 o0ng oWl ,SUYI9IS) eUeIUOR oINS

S3LITLN



potjipow - W
joADT yuOLIND - smmg

6768 $50°0T$ 625°L$ sTe30g
€/
16T 6€T 8¢CT 0 96.7 PTOyesnoy
6CT 0¢T W 01T 0 £6L¢ juewdynby usyd3 ¥y
LY 7% 0% o L9Le ydeagouoyg 3 AL
TL 59 09 0 w9Le S9INIXTJ R @anjtuang TeITdSOH
So% SLE 74¢€ 0 T€L2 SBUTPTINg 3IuTeq
£oy 98T E£TS J weLe IT0
L9T GS1 LTT 0 0cLe SeTa933eq
192 ATA 2ee 0 LTLT APOTIRUEL X3Tduts o atrday
61¢ £0¢ 8% ) TTLC S3usuWwnijsuy ¥ STO0L AOUTK
GET S¢T CTT ) 60L2 orpey
LS A9 8y 0 L0L2 19Y3Q - SOTOTYDA
6%6 8.8 €0y 9] 90L¢ a98uesseg - SITITYUDIA
609°C ETYY 91Z‘C 0 $0L2 Jusudnby TeFaisnpur § 3Juerq ‘doyg
SY%e LTT €TT 2 %0LT Jusudynby 991330
1.0°¢ I78°C 609 o) 1042 wosmcwuﬁﬁmz £3TTToRg — Spunoin § SuTPTINg
£8 A4 Z8 Ad 18 Ad [en9Y 08 Ad smoig E:svmhnxm NOILdIHOS3a
A obeg QWOH ,SUvis3ep euejuop | vonmpsy|

JONVNILNIVIN B SHIVdIY



poLIpow - W

SIYNLIANIEXT HIHLO

[pADTIUBLIRD -5 IS
LTY$ L97$ XA4S sTe30]
- 0S - 0 €282 asueoT] AJejoN
- - 9 0 6082 994 uoT3IRIISTS9Y
oY oYy o% 9] £28¢ Y3atesq 3o °3deQg - 9SU9OFT owoy SuLTany
00T 001 00T 0 €8¢ 9SUSDT] SA0IBIISTUTWPY dwoly SuTcany
80T 801 80T 9] e8e Iydreay
6T 6T 61 0 2087 maN 9saof Lasuny - uoridyaosqng

. i
0¢T 06T 0ST o) 1082 Sswoy BUTSANN 93B3S JO UOTIBTOOSSY TBRUOTIEN
€3 Ad Z8 Ad 18 Ad 12MaY 08 A smeg o ::_um_o%m osodang/uondyasoq
T J0 — T ofieg QWO ,SUei939}, BUBIUOKR vonninsyg



4

£6C°%ES

CTE 0TS
o€ Io3enoTe) Juilurag
€6 Hmwwusmaxa
008°C IITI oﬂﬁ:muv>m
GL8°TT GLETS + 006°0T$ = uep xe3ussseqd GT- - ISTOH s»ﬂz uep
(A% (4% | SS9IIIBH SINSSIIJ
766G H umSoap.&ocm.zuﬂz 1omol SUIpPTY
Go¢ . Kag-3op/unndoep
0ST o (2) x93eyg posm
08¢ . E ABMO[ ume’]
08T°1T asjjng
69¢ ITBYD 9OTIJO PATINDaXY
0ST ateyn ouaisg
098°T 098°T (9Ta3eTa09) (%Z) SATRYD
owﬁ | due] 3By
000°s .ooo.m (0T) speg 9113097y
08 A : 3aey u234LxQ
€8Ad TBAd " W3LI
T 30 1 ebregd SWOJ] ,SUB1939; LUBJUON  SUOTINITISUI




Z9 IIYIHXHI . s o
. _ ureTdxe eseeTd ‘uotrjetadoadds TeBUTDTIO UBYJ. 8JOW SAPNTOUT JUNOWB PaJBWT ISU
; SOpNTOUT 3 POJBUTISY JT «
9T CLT _ | 206 71T AL ¥ 7. B3803 welboxg [230]
ooy o juawdtnby
= : Cl6°1 sosuadx3 burysiedg Tu3o]
~. @T868Y 104 PsONPOIJ SpPoO0OY
» .. 883Uadx 3y J8Y3lp
1 ajuBUajUTRY ¥ aTeday
~ S9r3TITIN
T . WY
S [9ARd |
] N ; SUOT}BITUNUILO]
] €12 16T s{eTIa3EN ¥} Sot[ddng
- . §30TAJ8G P3joBIjU0)
r €96°CLT .- LC6°CLT ﬁmmo,.;umm TBUDBIB4 Te10]
| 531J0Usg
891J8TEG
n 82" €T 82 €T ¥ V 314
‘8ounTIRA 3sATRUY Jabpngy QoUBTIBA IsAteuy jebpng pejewTtys3 1enjoy . NOI1dI¥353d
J41="99X] TU0STJ *09x3 ¥4]-09x3 TBo81 4 ‘98X3 *»LB61 0851
18bpng ¢gelL . 39bpng 286l SIYNLION3dX3
PeTITPON
WOl ,SuBIPIDA BUBJUOW -
. ) . . . . . . mzﬂ:: zmzﬂ 40 -._.zuz»mkmma . . 2 w s -



OTT*GLT Z06°%LT TV.LC
wxSpun 1oy
q 9TT GLT 206 Yv/T pun, reaau
ﬂucﬁuﬁ; TABATOUY Joapnyg SOUETIELR J5ATeay 1o3pny PEFTVEER] TeNn3oy ONLUNI
Va1-2o0xy Te281d *o9xyg ViT-o9x3q TeosTl * doxy T86T 086T )
—ldodnd Q;* 1d5UNd ¢g61 SHWLLIANTd XA
- ] | 3 a 5 ,. » .w - - a



pepipoN - W
{ene] Juenny - o

sy

.

uojejndog
8c'8 82°8 gL°e 840 19341pu|
00°G 00°¢ PAREN 8ie0 30213 $,314
€96°CLTS LT6°TLTS $20[AIag [BUOSIag ||V B30 L
(0ES°€E) %L €8 ad
(625°¢€) %2 78 Ad
s8uraeg Aoueoep
LS6°C€ 0z6°CE s3ToUeg
9eS eyt 9€GEYT S9TARTES
$09|AJ2G JRUOSIBY |10}
€8 Ad 8 Ad 18 Ad [endY 08 Ad
(I A ebeg SWOH ,SUvi93op BUTJIUON  uonm:

AHVINANS S3OIAHIS TYNOSHad



potjipoy - Wy
[8ART 20LINY - 1En)e

-

£€61°C$ GL6°1S sTeIo],
_~ —.
€512 : . . 069°
SL6°T £eo’ ® STePR 0ZT‘C
! STYOW 33e3s TeVOoTITPPY
. . . 83509 poogd
£o Ad Z8Ad 18 Ad 1eMaY 08 Ad mas | oo Sodxg voyiea)jsnp wragy
T ¥ " ofing PPTITPOR auoy |, suLIIIoA rULIUON vonmns
L STVIHILVIN 8 S311ddNS A )
a 3 £



MONTAMA VETS HOME

Executive. Budget Compariscn
PEAZOMAL SERVICES:
Current FYg1 FY 82/83
Executive
Administration (1000) Modified Total
1.00 Superintendent/17 1.00
1.00 Adm.Off. IXII/15 1.00
1.00 Acct. Tech. I/10 1.00 -
.30 Clerk/Gen. Off./7 .70 1.00
1.0Q Med. Sec./9 1.00
4.30 .70 5.00
Maintenance (1100)
1.00 Maint. Sup. II/142 1.00
1.00 Maint. wWk. ITII/10 1.00
3.20 Maint. Wk. II/9 .70 3.90
1.20 Maint. Wk. I/8 1.10
6.30 .70 7.00
Housekeeping (1200)
1.00 Custodial wk. Iv/8 , 1.00
4,00 Custodial Wwk. III/7 - 4.00
.75 Custodial Wk. II/6 ' 1.85 2.60
5.75 1.85 7.60
Food Service (1300)
1.00 Food Service Mgr. I/11° 1.00
-3.25 Cook II/8 3.25
1.00 Store Mgr 1I/8 1.00
6.75 Food Service wk. II/6 .75 7.50
12.00 <75 . . 12.75
Laundry (1400)
1.00 Laundry Wk. III/8 ' . 1.00
.45 Laundry Wk. I/6 .45
Laundry Wk. I/6 :
1.45 1.45
Professicnal Nurse (2100)
1.00 Prof. Nurse III/14 1.00
3.00 Prof. Nurse I/12 , 1.92 4.92
v 4,00 1.82 £.92

EXHIBIT 63 /



MONTANA VETS HOME
Executive Budget Comparison
Page 2

Current FY81

L.P.N. (2200)

3.00 L.P.N.  II/10

~3.00

Nurse Aide - {2300)

1.00 wWard Clerk I/8
10.00 Nurse Aide/6

11.00

Developmental (2400)

0 (Act/Soc) Prog. Mgr./13
O Physical Ther. Tech./8 —

TOTAL F.T.E. 47.8

.33 - Frm/Ranch Hd/6
1.00 Laundry Wk I/6

s

1.33 F.T.E. deleted

Executive

Modified

13.28

FY 82/83

Total

61.08





